5434 Utility Corridors/Transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0 0

5437 Ontario Lottery and Gaming Corp. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

5460 Other  .  .  .  .  0 0

5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   29,445 33,278 62,723 62,723 29,445 33,278

5910 Other Muns and Enterprises  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0 0 0

9599 TOTAL 86,914 51,928 0 138,842 0 138,842 86,914 51,928 0 0 0 0 0 0

CProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 14.10.2020  10:06
2019.01

FIR2019:   Orangeville T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2214 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   43401 for the year ended December 31, 2019

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt

Materials
Contracted
Services

Rents and Financial
Expenses

External
Transfers

Amortization
Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5,198,325 74,941 1,957,691 654,048 63,449 344 319,028 8,267,826 8,267,826

0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

0299 Subtotal 5,198,325 74,941 1,957,691 654,048 63,449 344 319,028 8,267,826 0 0 8,267,826

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4,034,951 610,694 3,805 11,485 210,566 4,871,501 4,871,501

0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8,259,187 48,393 670,688 57,022 45 2,663 281,746 9,319,744 9,319,744

0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  142,544 142,544 142,544

0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  483,721 34,478 66,339 6,564 33,581 624,683 624,683

0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   318,185 101,785 419,970 419,970

0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0498 Other  0 0

0499 Subtotal 13,096,044 48,393 1,417,645 127,166 18,094 145,207 525,893 15,378,442 0 0 15,378,442

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,979,500 200,022 1,785,334 828,913 121,387 2,813,214 7,728,370 7,728,370

0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   43,478 150,724 653,502 847,704 847,704

0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0698 Other  0 0

0699 Subtotal 2,022,978 200,022 1,936,058 1,482,415 121,387 0 2,813,214 8,576,074 0 0 8,576,074

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  762,403 1,088,896 1,437,369 142,543 2,375,219 5,806,430 5,806,430

0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,575,141 1,468,810 957,077 4,001,028 4,001,028

0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

0898 Other  0 0

0899 Subtotal 2,337,544 0 2,557,706 2,394,446 0 142,543 2,375,219 9,807,458 0 0 9,807,458

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  64,550 21,019 17,410 102,979 102,979

1098 Other  0 0

1099 Subtotal 64,550 0 21,019 17,410 0 0 0 102,979 0 0 102,979

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

1298 Other  0 0

1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 14.10.2020  10:06
2019.01

FIR2019:   Orangeville T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2214 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   43401 for the year ended December 31, 2019

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt

Materials
Contracted
Services

Rents and Financial
Expenses

External
Transfers

Amortization
Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing

1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1497 Other  0 0

1498 Other  0 0

1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  725,769 43,382 8,884 4,167 600 782,802 782,802

1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,084,599 85,283 142,387 95,572 7,938 216,805 1,333,323 3,965,907 3,965,907

1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,366,065 165,513 27,809 8,205 236,665 1,804,257 1,804,257

1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

1698 Other  0 0

1699 Subtotal 4,176,433 85,283 351,282 132,265 20,310 217,405 1,569,988 6,552,966 0 0 6,552,966

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   352,224 46,675 4,800 3,877 407,576 407,576

1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   437,091 30,988 85,725 68,991 60,000 682,795 682,795

1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

1898 Other   84,778 93,390 79,774 10,176 7,863 275,981 275,981

1899 Subtotal  874,093 30,988 225,790 148,765 10,176 64,800 11,740 1,366,352 0 0 1,366,352

1910 Other  0 0

9910 TOTAL 27,769,967 439,627 8,467,191 4,956,515 233,416 570,299 7,615,082 50,052,097 0 0 50,052,097

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 14.10.2020  10:06
2019.01

FIR2019:   Orangeville T Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   2214 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   43401 for the year ended December 31, 2019

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $

5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22,110,764

5020 Employee benefits  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5,659,203